REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET (PLEASE TYPE)

Date	4/1/03	Docket No. 030329-TI
	N	
	Legal	erexchange Telecommunications Services
	ate No. 7428 from FairPoint Communications Solutions	
A. F B. F	ested Docket Mailing List (attach separate sheet if n Provide NAMES OR ACRONYMS ONLY if a regulated company Provide COMPLETE NAME AND ADDRESS for all others. (Ma . Parties and their representatives (if any):	
-		
-		
2	. Interested persons and their representatives (if an	y):
6. Check	one: XX Documentation is attached.	
	Documentation will be provided with recomm	DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE
G: (FURMS)	\DOCKETFORMALEC.wpd	03274 APR-88 FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK



Hublic Service Commission -M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

9/1/03

DATE:	March 28, 2003	
TO:	Jackie Gilchrist, Division of Competitive Markets & Enforcement	nh
FROM:	Nonnye Grant, Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services	NIJ
RE:	FairPoint Communications Solutions Corp TJ362	

Update letters were recently mailed out to all certificated companies under the Commission's jurisdiction. A response was received from **FairPoint Communications Solutions Corp.**, in which they are advising their name has changed, effective 2-20-2003.

I have checked the Department of State, Division of Corporations' web site and verified that MCD accurately reflects the company's registered name. Attached for your information and further handling, if necessary, are copies of the company's response, Order No. PSC-00-1137-FOF-TP, June 22, 2000, acknowledging a name change for both their ALEC Certificate No. 7427 and IXC Certificate 7428, and the Division of Corporation's registration information.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

/nbg Attachment (3)

COMPETITIVE SERVICES

I C : OI MA I C HAM COOS

Telephone: 620-227-4400 Facsimile: 620-227-8576



PO Box 199 908 W. Frontivew Dodge City, KS 67801

www.fairpoint.com

March 24, 2003

State of Florida 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

9: 14

TJ362

Dear Sir or Madam:

also have an ALFC cert 7427- TX 428

This letter is to notify you that as of February 20, 2003, a name change occurred for FairPoint Communications Solutions Corporation. Please note the name change and address any further correspondence to:

FairPoint Carrier Services, Inc. 908 West Frontview P.O. Box 199 Dodge City, KS 67801

If you have any further questions, please contact me at 620-227-4400 or email to kay.king@stenterprises.com.

Sincerely, Kay King

3-27-03 - Lyote a mo King, advisite all mail Continues to go To Dis. Hora no chy Referred her to complitute hist regarding what stops they need to do for a name che. · Cy of It to constitutchaist for info

The key for have cheg 28-03 Mumit Completions FairPoint Communications Solutions Corp.

0K 8-03

5362

Company Code: TJ362

Certificate No(s): 7428

Physical Location: 908 West Frontview Dodge City, KS 67801-2233	ENTER CORRECTIONS BELOW:
<u>Mailing Address:</u> Ms. Lisa R. Hood P. O. Box 199 Dodge City, KS 67801-0199	
Liaison Officer(s): 1. Lisa R. Hood, Vice President/Controller, (620) 227-4400 2. Name, Title, Phone number	
Fax No(s): (620) 227-8576, Fax 2 <u>E-mail address:</u> <u>Web address:</u> http://www.fairpoint.com <u>Federal Employee ID No.</u> : 62-1729497	

3-28-03- Spokewons. Kone, ment Continues to St to Mrs. Hoore

IMPORTANT NOTE:

The following section is applicable <u>ONLY</u> to companies with d/b/a as part of their official company name.

Was advised her, Co is not received by the name lister below that they are sequence of the advised of the second by the name index of the second seco

Referred her to complification for what sharp read to do necessations a name they

MAILING NAME:

FairPoint Communications Solutions Corp.

FairPoint Carrier Services, Inc.

COMPLETED B

DATE: 3-24-03

COMPANY IDENTIFICATION

Printed on 04/07/2003 at 10:58:19 by TJM

Complete Name: FairPoint Communications Solutions Corp.

Mailing Name: FairPoint Communications Solutions Corp. Company Code: TJ362 FEID Number: 62-1729497

RAF ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD 01/01/2002 THROUGH 12/31/2002

Reg. Date:	05/30/2000	Inactive Date:		
Service:	IXC - Interexchange Telephone	9		
Received:	Actual RAF Form			
Status:	Satisfied			
Amended:	No	Extension:	No	
Frozen:	No	Comments:	No	
Payment Count:	1 Payment Made to Date			
Operating Rev:	\$263,225.00	Interstate Rev	:	\$376,036.00
RAF Rate:	0.0015	Net RAF Due:		\$394.84

Assessment	Due	Paid	Owe
RAF	\$394.84	\$395.00	\$-0.16
Penalty	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interest	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Extension Fee	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total	\$394.84	\$395.00	\$-0.16

Last modification was made on Thursday, January 30, 2003 at 3:24 PM by Jackie Knight

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Request for name change on ALEC Certificate No. 7427 and IXC Certificate No. 7428 from FairPoint Communications Corp. to FairPoint Communications Solutions Corp. DOCKET NO. 000522-TP ORDER NO. PSC-00-1137-FOF-TP ISSUED: June 22, 2000

ORDER ACKNOWLEDGING NAME CHANGE

BY THE COMMISSION:

By letter dated May 9, 2000, FairPoint Communications Corp., holder of Alternative Local Exchange Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity No. 7427 and Interexchange Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity No. 7428, requested that Certificate Nos. 7427 and 7428 be amended to reflect the new corporate name, FairPoint Communications Solutions Corp.. Upon review of the Department of State, Division of Corporations' records, it appears that FairPoint Communications Corp. has properly registered the new corporate name. Accordingly, we find it appropriate to amend Certificate Nos. 7427 and 7428 to reflect the new corporate name.

This Order will serve as the amended Alternative Local Exchange Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity No. 7427 and Interexchange Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity No. 7428 for FairPoint Communications Solutions Corp.. FairPoint Communications Solutions Corp. should retain this Order as evidence of the name change.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that the request by FairPoint Communications Corp. to change the name on Certificate Nos. 7427 and 7428 from FairPoint Communications Corp. to FairPoint Communications Solutions Corp. is hereby approved. It is further

ORDERED that this Order will serve as FairPoint Communications Solutions Corp.'s amended certificate and that this Order should be retained as evidence of the name change. It is further Division of Corporations



